# ANSHUNI COMMERCIALS LIMITED

Date: July 30, 2022

To, BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited PhirozeJeejebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai — 400 001.

Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Scrip Code: 512091

<u>Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosures received from the Legal Hiers of Late Mr. Nitin Kalidas Mehtamade under Regulation 7(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You

#### For and on Behalf of the Anshuni Commercials Limited



Mr. Privesh Garg

Director

DIN: 07636054

Address: 137-138, Shiv Vihar, Old Telephone Exchange Building Near Shiv Mandir, Delhi Road, Saharanpur, Uttar Pradesh – 247001

Place: Mumbai

Encl.

Date: 30th July, 2022

To, M/s. Anshuni Commercials Limited Office No.CC 5041/5042, Tower C, Bharat Diamond Bourse, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai, Mumbai City-400051

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 7 (2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

#### Dear Sir,

Please find attached disclosure in Form- C pursuant to Regulation 7(2) (a) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

I hereby requested you to take this information on your records.

HWM

Thanking You.

Bharati N. Mella

Legal Heirs of Late Mr. Nitin Mehta

Mrs. Bharati Niitn Mehta

Mr. Anshul Nitin Mehta

Mr.. Bhavin Nitin Mehta

of Shell Bhann a Melle

#### Encl:

Form C under Regulation [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2)] of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading Regulation, 2015

### FORM C

## SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2)]

Name of the Company: Anshuni Commercials Limited

ISIN of the company: INE425H01016

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, &address with contact nos.		Securities Prior to <del>acq</del> Dispo (Transmi	<del>uisition</del> / sal					Securities held post acquisition/disposa l				Date of intimation to company	disposal (on market/ public/ rights/ preferential offer/off
		Type of security (For egShares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No. and% of share holding	(For eg.	No.	Value	Transact ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge/ Revoke/ Invoke)	Type of security (For egShares, Warrant s, Converti ble Debentu res etc.)		From	То		market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14

Late Mr. Nitin	Promoter/	Equity	48260	Equity	48260	NIL	Transmission	Equity	38260	Date of	Date of	29.07.2022	Transmission
Kalidas Mehta	Promoter	Shares	20.10%	Shares				Shares	15.94%		Transmissio		due to sudden
	Group									ssion to	n to Mr.		demise of
PAN:										Mr.	Anshul		Mr. Nitin
AAABPM9937D											Nitin Mehta		Mehta
										Nitin	on		
Add: 16, Ridge										Mehta	06.07.2022		
Road, Malabar										on			
Hill, Mumbai,										06.07.202	and		
Maharashtra,										2			
India – 400 006									10000		Date of		
									4.17%	and	Transmissio		
Contact No.										D	n of Shares		
9920186489										Date of	to Mrs.		
										Transmi	Bharati Nitin Mehta		
										Shares	on		
										to Mrs.	15.07.2022		
										Bharati	15.07.2022		
										Nitin			
										Mehta			
										on			
										15.07.202			
										2			
27.1.1/2	<i>"</i> 1 11 1 .1			*		CCEDI (D. 131	41 .1		1 0	04.5			

**Note:** "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Exchange on which the					
	trade was executed					
Type of	Contract	Notional Value	Number of units	Notional Value	Number of units	

contract	specifications		(contracts * lot size)		(contracts * lot size)	
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	BSE

*Note:* In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Bharati: N. Mella

Bharati: N. Mella

Signature:

Legal Heir

Legal Heir

Legal Heir

Name: On behalf of Late Mr. Nitin Mehta- Mrs. Bharati Nitin Mehta

Mr. Anshul Nitin Mehta

Mr. Bhavin Nitin Mehta

Designation: Promoter/Promoter Group

Date: 30.07.2022

Place: Mumbai